
TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

Pavement Management Contract

&

Preserving Lincoln Drive



Purpose of Presentation

 Award of Pavement Preservation Maintenance Contract Extension

 Approval of Lincoln Drive Resurfacing Project

 Current Condition

 Public Outreach

 Project Schedule

 Project Cost

 Questions

2



Pavement Preservation Maintenance Contract

 January 5th, 2018: Staff advertised an Invitation for Bid (IFB) for a pavement 
preservation maintenance unit pricing contract

 January 24th, 2018: Six sealed bids were received, M.R. Tanner had the 
lowest bid

 On March 22nd, 2018 council awarded a 3 year contract with the option to 
extend for up to two (2) additional terms of one (1) year each

3



Pavement Preservation Maintenance 
Contract Extension

 Tonight staff recommends council to approve a one year extension on our 
current contract between the Town and M.R. Tanner

 There is no cost increase associated with the one year extension

 MR Tanner is honoring the existing contract price from 2018.

 MR Tanner provides excellent service and a quality product

4



5



Condition of Lincoln Drive
 Lincoln Drive last received a 

rubberized asphalt overlay in 
2001

 Lincoln Drive has an average 
Pavement Condition Index (PCI) 
rating 54.9

 Current decibel readings range 
between 83-86

 Lincoln Drive requires a full 
width mill and rubberized 
asphalt overlay

6



Prior to start of project: 

 Letters, schedule and map will be sent to residents

 Meet with resorts and churches on project scope and schedule

 Schedules and updates posted on Town social media 

 Information will be posted on Town’s website

 Electronic message boards and informational signs will be placed on Tatum Blvd & 
Lincoln Drive

7

Public Outreach



Lincoln Drive Resurfacing Project Schedule

Phase 1: 

 ADA Curb Ramp Updates:

 Start in March 2021

 Estimated completion by the end of May 2021

Phase 2: 

 Mill & Rubberized Asphalt Overlay from 32nd St to Mockingbird Lane:

 Starts May 2021 

 Estimated completion by the end of June 2021 (end of current fiscal year)

8



Lincoln Drive Costs Summary

 Cost to Update 62 ADA Curb Ramps; $161,200.00

 Cost for Mill, 1 ½ Inch Rubberized Asphalt Overlay; $2,144,287.00

 Total Cost of the Lincoln Drive Project; $2,305,487.00

 Budgeted Amount; $2,305,500.00  

9



Questions?

10


